
CALDER RACE COURSE - July 2, 2011 - Race 12
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $25,000
One Mile On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For 1 Mile On Turf Track Record: (High Ideal - 1:36.25 - September 15, 2001)
Purse: $17,200
Includes: $2,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Available Money: $17,200
Value of Race: $15,800 1st $9,120, 2nd $3,592, 3rd $1,720, 4th $760, 5th $152, 6th $152, 7th $152, 8th $152
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 5:38 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
16Jun11 7CRC2

19Jun11 8CRC2

18Jun11 11CRC6

4Jun11 7CRC7

25Apr11 6CRC8

26Jun11 6CRC5

16Jun11 7CRC3

11Jun11 8CRC4

12
3
1
8

10
2

11
6

Reflected Cat (Saez, Luis)
Cloudy (Penalba, Cecilio)
Red Hills (Bocachica, Orlando)
Sammytheredrocker (Alvarez, Jose)
Just for Frank (Delgado, Juan)
Stay Focused (Enriquez, Isaias)
Uno Again (Rivera II, Jose)
Defense Mode (Jurado, Luis)

123
118
118
118
118
123
123
123

L b
L b
L b
L
L bf
L b
L b
L b

8
3
1
5
6
2
7
4

7
2
4
8
5
1
6
3

31

1Head

74

8
51/2

4Head

61

21

31/2

1Head

74

8
61 1/2

41/2

5Head

21/2

11 1/2

41/2

51/2

8
3Head

71

61/2

21

15

21/2

41/2

51/2

32

62

7Head

8

14 3/4

2Nose

31 1/2

4Neck

53 1/4

62 1/4

75 1/2

8

4.00
13.20
1.50*
6.00

15.40
13.40
4.50
8.90

wide, drew off
dueled, on again late
shuffled, wide
check break, wide
outrun
saved ground
wide all
forced pace, tired

Fractional Times: 24.29 49.37 1:15.31 Final Time: 1:42.58
Split Times: (25:08) (25:94) (27:27)
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Reflected Cat, Chestnut Colt, by Tale of the Cat out of Reflect the Music, by A.P. Indy. Foaled Mar 11, 2007 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Crosshaven Bloodstock. Winning Owner: Steven Dwoskin

Claiming Prices: 12 - Reflected Cat: $25,000; 3 - Cloudy: $25,000; 1 - Red Hills: $25,000; 8 - Sammytheredrocker: $25,000; 10 - Just for
Frank: $25,000; 2 - Stay Focused: $25,000; 11 - Uno Again: $25,000; 6 - Defense Mode: $25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Dahy (Off-Turf), Grove Hall (Off-Turf), Macho's Wildcat (Off-Turf), Night of Power (Off-Turf), Stack the Deck (Off-Turf),
Wild Revenge (Off-Turf)

Total WPS Pool: $45,164
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
12 Reflected Cat 10.00 5.60 3.60

3 Cloudy 10.60 4.80
1 Red Hills 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 12-3 131.00 36,579
$2.00 Trifecta 12-3-1 326.60 22,858
$2.00 Daily Double 4-12 111.00 8,099
$1.00 Pick 3 1-4-12 (3 correct) 433.10 5,340
$1.00 Pick 4 2-1-4-12 (4 correct) 1,815.60 9,947
$0.50 Pick 5 6-2-1-4-12 (5 correct) 11,449.20 13,011
$2.00 Superfecta 12-3-1-8 1,877.20 13,114

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
12 Reflected Cat 7 31 31/2 11 1/2 15 14 3/4

3 Cloudy 2 1Head 1Head 42 1/2 25 24 3/4

1 Red Hills 4 73 3/4 73 1/4 53 47 1/2 34 3/4

8 Sammytheredrocker 8 87 3/4 87 1/4 85 58 46 1/4

10 Just for Frank 5 52 1/4 61 3/4 32 1/2 35 1/2 56 1/2

2 Stay Focused 1 42 41 74 68 1/2 69 3/4

11 Uno Again 6 62 3/4 51 1/2 63 1/2 710 1/2 712

6 Defense Mode 3 2Head 2Head 21 1/2 810 1/2 817 1/2

Trainers: 12 - Dwoskin, Steven; 3 - Lutchman, Padarath; 1 - Pinchin, Jose; 8 - Smith, Robert; 10 - Garoffalo, Jose; 2 - Williams, Maurece; 11 - Warren,
Fred; 6 - Brownlee, David

Owners: 12 -Steven Dwoskin; 3 - Tony's Investments LLC; 1 -Tracy Pinchin; 8 -Judy Hale; 10 - Rontos Racing Stable Corp.; 2 -Maurece Williams; 11 -
Golden Age Stable; 6 - J D Farms;

Footnotes
REFLECTED CAT was hung wide early, rallied three wide to command midway the second turn, drew off and was not menaced thereafter. CLOUDY dueled
for early command along the rail, dropped back around the second turn then came on again near the inside to be second best. RED HILLS was shuffled
back near the inside around the opening turn, eased wide for the drive, lacked a serious response but surged late to just miss the placing.
SAMMYTHEREDROCKER checked back at the break, made a mild run outside horses around the second turn but could not sustain the bid. JUST FOR
FRANK was outrun. STAY FOCUSED saved ground to no avail. UNO AGAIN raced wide throughout. DEFENSE MODE forced the pace for six furlongs and
gave way.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CRC&CY=USA&DATE=07/02/2011&RACE=12&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CRC&CY=USA&DATE=07/02/2011&RACE=12&DAY=D&site=CHRR

