## CALDER RACE COURSE - July 2, 2011 - Race 12

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$25,000

One Mile On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For 1 Mile On Turf Track Record: (High Ideal - 1:36.25 - September 15, 2001)

Purse: \$17,200

Includes: \$2,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Available Money: \$17,200

Value of Race: \$15,800 1st \$9,120, 2nd \$3,592, 3rd \$1,720, 4th \$760, 5th \$152, 6th \$152, 7th \$152, 8th \$152

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 5:38 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Jun11 <sup>7</sup> CRC <sup>2</sup>	12	Reflected Cat (Saez, Luis)	123 Lb	8	7	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	11 1/2	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	4.00	wide, drew off
19Jun11 8CRC2	3	Cloudy (Penalba, Cecilio)	118 Lb	3	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	13.20	dueled, on again late
18Jun11 11 CRC6	1	Red Hills (Bocachica, Orlando)	118 Lb	1	4	$7^{4}$	$7^{4}$	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	1.50*	shuffled, wide
4Jun11 <sup>7</sup> CRC <sup>7</sup>	8	Sammytheredrocker (Alvarez, Jose)	118 L	5	8	8	8	8	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	6.00	check break, wide
25Apr11 <sup>6</sup> CRC <sup>8</sup>	10	Just for Frank (Delgado, Juan)	118 L bf	6	5	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	15.40	outrun
26Jun11 6CRC5	2	Stay Focused (Enriquez, Isaias)	123 Lb	2	1	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	13.40	saved ground
16Jun11 <sup>7</sup> CRC <sup>3</sup>	11	Uno Again (Rivera II, Jose)	123 Lb	7	6	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4.50	wide all
11Jun11 8CRC4	6	Defense Mode (Jurado, Luis)	123 Lb	4	3	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	8	8	8.90	forced pace, tired

Fractional Times: 24.29 49.37 1:15.31

**Split Times:** (25:08) (25:94) (27:27)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Reflected Cat, Chestnut Colt, by Tale of the Cat out of Reflect the Music, by A.P. Indy. Foaled Mar 11, 2007 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Crosshaven Bloodstock. Winning Owner: Steven Dwoskin

Claiming Prices: 12 - Reflected Cat: \$25,000; 3 - Cloudy: \$25,000; 1 - Red Hills: \$25,000; 8 - Sammytheredrocker: \$25,000; 10 - Just for

Final Time: 1:42.58

Frank: \$25,000; 2 - Stay Focused: \$25,000; 11 - Uno Again: \$25,000; 6 - Defense Mode: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Dahy (Off-Turf), Grove Hall (Off-Turf), Macho's Wildcat (Off-Turf), Night of Power (Off-Turf), Stack the Deck (Off-Turf),

Wild Revenge (Off-Turf)

Total WPS Pool: \$45.	.164
-----------------------	------

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
12	Reflected Cat	10.00	5.60	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	12-3	131.00	36,579
3	Cloudy		10.60	4.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	12-3-1	326.60	22,858
1	Red Hills			3.00	\$2.00 Daily Double	4-12	111.00	8,099
					\$1.00 Pick 3	1-4-12 (3 correct)	433.10	5,340
					\$1.00 Pick 4	2-1-4-12 (4 correct)	1,815.60	9,947
					\$0.50 Pick 5	6-2-1-4-12 (5 correct)	11,449.20	13,011
					\$2.00 Superfecta	12-3-1-8	1.877.20	13.114

## **Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
12	Reflected Cat	7	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1 1/2	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
3	Cloudy	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	$2^{5}$	$2^{4 \ 3/4}$
1	Red Hills	4	7 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
8	Sammytheredrocker	8	8 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>	4 <sup>6 1/4</sup>
10	Just for Frank	5	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>
2	Stay Focused	1	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	$7^{4}$	6 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>9 3/4</sup>
11	Uno Again	6	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>12</sup>
6	Defense Mode	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>17 1/2</sup>

Trainers: 12 - Dwoskin, Steven; 3 - Lutchman, Padarath; 1 - Pinchin, Jose; 8 - Smith, Robert; 10 - Garoffalo, Jose; 2 - Williams, Maurece; 11 - Warren,

Fred; 6 - Brownlee, David

Owners: 12 - Steven Dwoskin; 3 - Tony's Investments LLC; 1 - Tracy Pinchin; 8 - Judy Hale; 10 - Rontos Racing Stable Corp.; 2 - Maurece Williams; 11 -

Golden Age Stable; 6 - J D Farms;

## **Footnotes**

REFLECTED CAT was hung wide early, rallied three wide to command midway the second turn, drew off and was not menaced thereafter. CLOUDY dueled for early command along the rail, dropped back around the second turn then came on again near the inside to be second best. RED HILLS was shuffled back near the inside around the opening turn, eased wide for the drive, lacked a serious response but surged late to just miss the placing. SAMMYTHEREDROCKER checked back at the break, made a mild run outside horses around the second turn but could not sustain the bid. JUST FOR FRANK was outrun. STAY FOCUSED saved ground to no avail. UNO AGAIN raced wide throughout. DEFENSE MODE forced the pace for six furlongs and gave way.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.